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National Register of Historic Places in Sublette County, Wyoming

Date Listed
1966-10-15
1969-04-16
1970-04-28
1970-04-28
1971-08-12
1983-03-18
1985-02-22
1985-02-22
1985-04-25
1987-05-14
1987-07-16
1988-05-05
1990-09-05
1993-03-25
1994-05-13
2002-01-24
2007-05-14
2009-06-18
2013-11-22
2016-09-19
2017-01-17
2017-04-24
2023-11-13
2025-08-04

As of August 15, 2025

Name

Upper Green River Rendezvous Site (National Historic Landmark)
Union Pass

Father DeSmet's Prairie Mass Site

Fort Bonneville

Wardell Buffalo Trap

Redick Lodge (private)

DDZ Bridge over New Fork River

ENP Bridge over Green River (private)

Steele Homestead (private)

Circle Ranch (private)

New Fork Townsite (private)

Jensen Ranch (private)

Daniel School

Log Cabin Motel - Camp of the Pines (private)

Calpet Rock Shelter (undisclosed location)

Bondurant Church - Church of St. Hubert the Hunter and Library
Trappers Point Archeology Site (undisclosed location)
Sommers Ranch Headquarters Historic District (private)
Green River Drift Trail (Traditional Cultural Property)
Craig Cabin (private on USFS)

New Fork River Crossing — Lander Trail

Cora Townsite (private)

Big Sandy Lodge (private on USFS)

Emerson School

National Register of Historic Places

The National Register of Historic Places is the official list of the Nation's historic places worthy of
preservation. Authorized by the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966 and maintained by the
National Park Service http://www.nps.gov/nr/.

Sublette County Historic Preservation Board

The Sublette County Historic Preservation Board (Certified Local Government) is sponsored by the
Sublette County Commission authorized under the National Historic Preservation Act to provide local
guidance on Historic Preservation. A primary function is to provide first level of review on all National
Register nominations. http://www.sublette.com/preservation.



http://www.nps.gov/nr/
http://www.sublette.com/preservation

	National Register of Historic Places

