

Sublette County, Wyoming

Historic Preservation Board

Honor the Past, Enrich the Future

National Register of Historic Places in Sublette County, Wyoming

As of August 15, 2025

Date Listed	Name
1966-10-15	Upper Green River Rendezvous Site (National Historic Landmark)
1969-04-16	Union Pass
1970-04-28	Father DeSmet's Prairie Mass Site
1970-04-28	Fort Bonneville
1971-08-12	Wardell Buffalo Trap
1983-03-18	Redick Lodge (private)
1985-02-22	DDZ Bridge over New Fork River
1985-02-22	ENP Bridge over Green River (private)
1985-04-25	Steele Homestead (private)
1987-05-14	Circle Ranch (private)
1987-07-16	New Fork Townsite (private)
1988-05-05	Jensen Ranch (private)
1990-09-05	Daniel School
1993-03-25	Log Cabin Motel - Camp of the Pines (private)
1994-05-13	Calpet Rock Shelter (undisclosed location)
2002-01-24	Bondurant Church - Church of St. Hubert the Hunter and Library
2007-05-14	Trappers Point Archeology Site (undisclosed location)
2009-06-18	Sommers Ranch Headquarters Historic District (private)
2013-11-22	Green River Drift Trail (Traditional Cultural Property)
2016-09-19	Craig Cabin (private on USFS)
2017-01-17	New Fork River Crossing – Lander Trail
2017-04-24	Cora Townsite (private)
2023-11-13	Big Sandy Lodge (private on USFS)
2025-08-04	Emerson School

National Register of Historic Places

The National Register of Historic Places is the official list of the Nation's historic places worthy of preservation. Authorized by the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966 and maintained by the National Park Service http://www.nps.gov/nr/.

Sublette County Historic Preservation Board

The Sublette County Historic Preservation Board (Certified Local Government) is sponsored by the Sublette County Commission authorized under the National Historic Preservation Act to provide local guidance on Historic Preservation. A primary function is to provide first level of review on all National Register nominations. http://www.sublette.com/preservation.